PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuo NISHIDA	07/03/2009
Sojiro KON	07/03/2009
Tetsuya KUME	07/03/2009
Yoshinobu SAKAKIBARA	07/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STELLA CHEMIFA CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-6-3, Awaji-machi, Chuo-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0047

Name:	TALER CORPORATION			
Street Address:	00 Chihama			
City:	ikegawa-shi, Shizuoka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	437-1492			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12523707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 760 0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

PATENT REEL: 022974 FRAME: 0366 12523707

ICH \$40.00

500913876

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIU105.002APC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karoline A. Delaney	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_UNIU105-002APC#page1.tif source=Assignment_UNIU105-002APC#page2.tif source=Assignment_UNIU105-002APC#page3.tif source=Assignment_UNIU105-002APC#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS, I/WE (1) Tetsue	o NISH	IDA							
a Rinka		ese c miotsu-shi, Osaka 595			at	<u>c/o</u>]	zumi Factor	y, Stell	a Chemif	a Corpo	ration, 1-41.
(2 <u>) S</u>	ojiro KOl	N				····· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					·
a cho, I:	Japane zumiotsu-	ese c shi, Osaka 595-0075 J	citizen, Japan	residing a	ut <u>c/c</u>	Izum	i Factory, Ste	ella Che	mifa Corp	oration,	1-41, Rinkai-
(3) <u>Te</u>	tsuya KU	ME									
a Kakeg	Japane gawa-shi,	ese c Shizuoka 437-1492 Ja	citizen, pan	residing	; at	<u>c/o</u>	CATALER	COR	PORATIO	N. 780	0 Chihama
(4) <u>Y</u> c	shinobu	SAKAKIBARA									
a Kakeg	Japane gawa-shi,	ese c Shizuoka 437-1492 Ja	itizen, pan	residing	at	<u>c/o</u>	CATALER	COR	PORATIO	N. 780	0 Chihama,
		ovements in <u>E</u>	ELECT	RIC STO	RAC	BE ELI	EMENT				
(a)	(X)	was executed on eve	en date	herewith	;						
(b)	()	was filed on		_as o Appl	icati	on No	•				
		or • Express Mail N	lo	100.00				, as App	olication N	lo. not ye	et known
		and was amended or	n					(if appl	icable); or		
(c)	()	was described and c	laimed	l in PCT I	nterr	nationa	l Application	1 No	***************************************		filed on
· .							_ and as ame	nded un	der PCT A	Article 19	on on
							_ (if any) and	l/or und	er PCT Ar	ticle 34	on
				(i	fans	Λ					v.

AND WHEREAS, STELLA CHEMIFA CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, and CATALER CORPORATION a Japanese corporation, with its principal place of business at 3-6-3, Awaji-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0047 Japan and 7800 Chihama, Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka 437-1492 Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, Assignor	intending to be legall	y bound has hereunto	affixed its signature.
		monding to oc legan	y bound has hereunto	amixed its signature.

This 3rd day of July , 2009	Totsuja KUIJE
	Signature of Tetsuva KUME

This 3rd day of July , 2009 Signature of Vochinghy SAKAKIBARA

Witnessed by:

Yasushi KOYAMA

REEL: 022974 FRAME: 0370

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 3rd day of July , 209	_ Letoua Nishida	
	Signature of Tetsuo NISHIDA	

, 2009 Sojno KON

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 07/17/2009

Yasushi KOYAMA

This 3rd day of July